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Football Statistics 
 

Defensive Statistics 

Team 
Points Allowed 

 Average Points Games Points Allowed Allowed per Game 

1 Pine Grove Area 10 163 16.3 

2 Upper Dauphin 10 167 16.7 

3 Williams Valley 10 172 17.2 

4 Line Mountain 10 257 25.7 

5 Newport 10 264 26.4 

6 Tri Valley 10 271 27.1 

7 Juniata 10 288 28.8 

8 Susquenita 9 270 30.0 

9 Millersburg 9 372 41.3 

10 Halifax 10 427 42.7 

 
Total Defense 

 Team Defense Games Rushing R/G Passing P/G Total Y/G 

1 Upper Dauphin 10 1116 111.6 1039 103.9 2155 215.5 

2 Pine Grove Area 10 1134 113.4 1132 113.2 2266 226.6 

3 Susquenita 9 1131 125.7 1119 124.3 2240 248.9 

4 Williams Valley 10 2002 200.2 750 075.0 2752 275.2 

5 Tri Valley 10 2131 213.1 828 082.8 2959 295.9 

6 Line Mountain 10 1794 179.4 1262 126.2 3056 305.6 

7 Newport 10 2170 217.0 897 089.7 3067 306.7 

8 Juniata 10 2401 240.1 1232 123.2 3633 363.3 

9 Millersburg 9 2206 245.1 1240 137.8 3446 382.9 

10 Halifax 10 2591 259.1 1399 139.9 3990 399.0 

 
  



Rush Defense 

 Team Defense Games Rushing R/G 

1 Upper Dauphin 10 1116 111.6 

2 Pine Grove Area 10 1134 113.4 

3 Susquenita 9 1131 125.7 

4 Line Mountain 10 1794 179.4 

5 Williams Valley 10 2002 200.2 

6 Tri Valley 10 2131 213.1 

7 Newport 10 2170 217.0 

8 Juniata 10 2401 240.1 

9 Millersburg 9 2206 245.1 

10 Halifax 10 2591 259.1 

 
Pass Defense 

 Team Defense Games Passing P/G 

1 Williams Valley 10 750 075.0 

2 Tri Valley 10 828 082.8 

3 Newport 10 897 089.7 

4 Upper Dauphin 10 1039 103.9 

5 Pine Grove Area 10 1132 113.2 

6 Juniata 10 1232 123.2 

7 Susquenita 9 1119 124.3 

8 Line Mountain 10 1262 126.2 

9 Millersburg 9 1240 137.8 

10 Halifax 10 1399 139.9 

 
Team Interceptions  

 Interceptions Number Yards TD 

1 Williams Valley 17 379 3 

2 Millersburg 12 68 0 

3 Upper Dauphin 11 109 2 

4 Newport 10 151 0 

5 Susquenita 9 142 0 

5 Pine Grove Area 9 44 1 

7 Halifax 7 27 1 

8 Juniata 6 38 0 

9 Tri Valley 5 17 0 

10 Line Mountain 4 4 0 

 
 



Interceptions 

 Name Team Number Yards TD 

1 Bo Raho Williams Valley 5 96 1 

2 Jonathon Snyder Millersburg 4 63 0 

2 Brady Miller Williams Valley 4 44 0 

2 Dakota Roessler Pine Grove Area 4 0 0 

5 Jayden Cruz Williams Valley 3 139 1 

5 Russ Amick Susquenita 3 34 0 

5 Macklin Ayers Upper Dauphin 3 27 1 

5 Caden Feaster Millersburg 3 0 0 

5 Chance Crawford Millersburg 3 0 0 

 
Sacks 

 Name School Number 

1 Nate Minnich Pine Grove Area 5 

1 Hayden Bellis Upper Dauphin 5 

1 Hunter Wolfgang Williams Valley 5 

4 Cameron Smeltz Line Mountain 4.5 

5 Caden Feaster Millersburg 4 

5 Matthew Godbout Newport 4 

5 Ayden Ney Pine Grove Area 4 

5 Brody Robinson Pine Grove Area 4 

5 Brennan McAllister Upper Dauphin 4 

5 Macklin Ayers Upper Dauphin 4 

 
  



Tackles 

 Name Team Number 

1 Dominick Bridi Line Mountain 89 

1 Jayden Cruz Williams Valley 89 

3 Hunter Wolfgang Williams Valley 88 

4 Alex Van Horn Newport 86 

5 Hunter Smith Halifax 83 

6 Jesse Engle Williams Valley 82 

7 Dillon Bohner Line Mountain 81 

8 Caden Feaster Millersburg 80 

9 Bryce Enders Halifax 78 

10 Aaron Minnich Williams Valley 77 

10 Blake Harner Tri Valley 77 

10 Reese Artz Tri Valley 77 

13 Chase Herb Tri Valley 75 

14 Kelly Reed Line Mountain 73 

15 Macklin Ayers Upper Dauphin 72 

 


